
Plamann Park Field 2 Bye

Date 5:30 7:15 5:30

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 2 v 5 3 v 4 1 v 6 7

Monday, June 5, 2023 5 v 1 6 v 7 4 v 2 3

Wednesday, June 7, 2023 6 v 2 7 v 1 5 v 3 4

Monday, June 12, 2023 4 v 7 5 v 6 3 v 1 2

Wednesday, June 14, 2023 7 v 3 1 v 2 6 v 4 5

Monday, June 19, 2023 1 v 4 2 v 3 7 v 5 6

Wednesday, June 21, 2023 3 v 6 4 v 5 2 v 7 1

Monday, June 26, 2023 5 v 2 4 v 3 6 v 1 7

Wednesday, June 28, 2023 1 v 5 7 v 6 2 v 4 3

Monday, July 3, 2023 OFF OFF OFF

Wednesday, July 5, 2023 OFF OFF OFF

Monday, July 10, 2023 2 v 6 1 v 7 3 v 5 4

Wednesday, July 12, 2023 7 v 4 6 v 5 1 v 3 2

Monday, July 17, 2023 3 v 7 2 v 1 4 v 6 5

Playoffs

Wednesday, July 19, 2023 #7 seed vs #2 seed #6 seed vs #3 seed #5 seed vs #4 seed

Monday, July 24, 2023 Winner 3/6 vs  Winner 2/7* Winner 4/5 vs #1 seed

Wednesday, July 26, 2023 Championship* 3rd place game

*game at Plamann Park #2

*First team listed on the schedule is the visiting team and responsible for field set-up; use first base dugout

*Last team listed on the schedule is the home team and responsible for field clean-up; use third base dugout

*Rainouts will not be rescheduled

*DO NOT PARK on the grass or along the road with your tires off the pavement; the county will ticket those on the grass

*Batting cages:  5:30 game Field 2 - away team gets north cage 4:45-5:05, home team gets north cage 5:05-5:25

Commissioners: Andy Fulcer, Aaron Sass

Team Name Coach Email

1 Ace Hardware Andy Shadick ashads21@gmail.com

2 Garrow Oil Aaron Sass asass@new.rr.com

3 Culvers Andy Fulcer adfulcer@gmail.com

4 VSI Ryan Techlin webtechlin@yahoo.com

5 Timber Rattlers Jake Weber weber97580@outlook.com 

6 Harmann Studios Andrew Brown andrew.brown.77467@hotmail.com

7 A Smooth Move Tom Nelson thomasmarknelson@gmail.com

2023 Rookie League Game Schedule

Patriot Park

mailto:ashads21@gmail.com
mailto:weber97580@outlook.com
mailto:andrew.brown.77467@hotmail.com
mailto:thomasmarknelson@gmail.com

